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N RE: TETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BFEFORE THE
LND VARIANCE - NE/Corner
Liberty Road and June Drive = DEFUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{5914 Liberty Reoad)
2nd Election District *  (OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Z2nd Councilmanic District

* Case No. 98-208-XA
Pascal S. Hong, et ux, Owners;
Bell Atlantic Mobile, Lessees *

* * *® * * * x x > * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLIUSIONS CF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for con-
sideration of Petitions for Special Exception and Variance filed by the
owners of the subject property, Pascal 8. and Song K. Homg, and the <CJon-
tract Lessee, Bell Atlantic Mcbile, by Maurice Thompson, II, Real Estate
Manager, through their attorney, Robert A. Hoffman. Esguire. The Petition-
ers request a special exception to permit a wireless ftransmitting and
receiving tower om the subject property, pursuant to Section 236.4 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {B.C.2.R.), and variamnce relief from
Section 238.1 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit a front yard setback of 10 feet in
lieu of the required 25 feet for the proposed tower and equipment building.
The subject property and relief sought are more particularly deseribed on
the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked into evidence as
Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Dppearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petitions were Maurice
Thompson, II, Spencer Ginder and Kent Lutz, representatives of Bell Atlan-
tic Mobile, Tim Madden, Professional Engineer who prepared the site plan
for this property, and Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire, attorney for the Peti-
ticners. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property

is an L-shaped parcel consisting of a gross area of ©0.95 acres, more or



less, zoned B.R. The front portionp of the property adijacent to June Drive
and Liberty Heights Avenue 1is improved with & large main building ang a
smaller metal building used in conjunction with the Petitioner's auntomotive
service operation. The rear portion of the site is unimproved at this time;
however, the Petitioners have entered into a comtract to lease a 560 sg.ft.
srea to the rear of the property to Bell Atlantic Mobile for the purpose
of installing a wireless transmitting and receiving facility. Given the
setback measurement of this tower to the nearest Resliderntial or Residential
Office zone, & special ecxception is necessary to ukilize the property as
proposed. Furthermore, as shown on the site plan, the rear portion of the
property is diagonally bisected by the Baltimore County/Baltimore City
line. Thus, the proposed equipment building must be located close to the
ront property line, thereby necessitating the reguested variance.

Inasmuch as the tower in guestion does nol meet the specifics of
Section 426.1 of the B.C.2.R., & special exception is necessary, in acecor-
dance with Section 236.4 of the B.C.Z.R. Therefore, it must be determined
if the conditions as delineated in Section 582.1% are satisfied.

The Petitioner had the urden of adducing testimony and evidence
which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and
requirements set forth in Sectjon 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petiticner
has shown that the proposed use would be coanducted without real detriment
to the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public interest.
The facts and circomstances do noat show that the proposed use at the par-
ticnlar location described ry Petitiomer's Exhibit 1 would have any adverse
impact above and beyond that inberenitly associated with such & speciat
exception use, irrespective of its location within the zone. Schultz +v.

Pritts, 432 A.284 1319 {1981).



The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety,

or general welfare of the locality, wnor tend to create congestion 1in

roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be incensistent with the purposes

of the property's =zoning classification, nor in any cother way be inconsis-

tent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presenmted, it

appears that the special exception should be grawmted with certain restric-

tions as more fully described below.

An area variapce may be granted where strict application of the

zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petiticoner and

his properiy. McLean +v. Soley, 270 ¥d. 208 {1973}. Yo prove practical
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difficuity for an area variance, the Petitiomer must meet the following:

1) whether strict compiiance with reguirement would
unreasonably preveat the wuse of the property for a
permitted purpose or render coniormance unnecessarily

burdensome;

2} whether a grant of the variance would do a sub-

stantial justice to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether & lesser

relaxation than thzt applied for would give sufficient
relief; and,
3 whether relief can be granted in such fashion

that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

{1974}.

After due censideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is glear that practical difficulty or unreasomable hardship will result
if the wariance i= nct granted. It has been established that special
circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the subject proper-

ty and that the reguirements from which the Petitioner seeks relief will
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unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special conditions unigque

to this particular parcel. In addition, the variamce requested will not

cause any injury toa the publie health, safety or general welfare, and

meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and

public kearing on tithese PetiXions held, and for the reasons given above,

the special excepition and variance requests should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Comnissioner for
Balitimore County this ém?*é day of January, 1998 that the Petition for

Special Exception to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving tower on

the subject property, pursuant to Section 236.4 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations {(B.C.Z2.R.), in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1,

be and is hercby GRANTED; and,
IT I3 FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking

relief fromw Secticn 238.1 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit a front yard setback

of 10 feet in liew of the reguired 25 feet for the proposed tower amd

equipment building, in accordance with Petitiomer's Exhibit 1, be and is

hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictiaon:

1} The Petitioners may apply for their buiiding
permit and be grented same upon recelpt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware thet pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the
30~-day appeal period from the date of this Order has
expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

¥ fotrores

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zorning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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Suite 112, Courthouse

1 ount
};alt{morce C oty 400 Washington Avenue
oning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

January 28, 1998

Robert A. Boffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer & Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Marvland 21204

RE:

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE
NE/ er Liberty Road and June Drive WVVZ .,/q 4
'éJ iberty Road) M ﬂ/ (7
2nd¢_Flecticon District - 2nd Councilman 1str1ct

Pascal S. Hong, et ux, Owners; Bell Atlantlc Mcbile, Lessees
Case No. 98-208-XAa

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the

above-captioned matter. The Petitions for Special Exception and Variance
have been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

able,

In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor-
any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within

thirty {(30) days of the date of this Order. For <further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Develcpment
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Mt foboe

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:bijs for Baltimore County

CC:

an Hecycied Paper

Mr. & Mrs. Pascal S. Hong
6209 Slender sky, Columbia, M4d. 21044

Mr. Maurice Thompson, II, Bell Atlantir Mcohile
8000 Junction Drive, Annapolis Junction, M4. 21701

People's Counsel; Case Files

(\ Printed wath Soybean ink



Peti®ion for Vafance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 5916 Liberty Road
which is presently zoned BR

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made part of hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
238.1 to permit a front yard setback of 10 ft. for the tower and equipment building in lieu of the 25 ft. required.
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate hardships or
practical difficuity)

To be determined at hearing

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing this pefition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baliimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

We de salemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that iwe are the
legal owner(s) of the properly which is the subject of this Petition.

ComuPumnas@ Legal Owner{s): p

Bell Atiantic Mobile Pascal 8. Hong /%
e A T i
By: g

Signature Maurice Thoﬁfpso%ﬂ. Real Estate Manager Signature

9000 Junction Drive Song K. Hong

Address (Type of Print Name)

Annapolis Junction MD 21701

City State Zipcode ¥ 0
6209 Slender Sky ( 3o 'g 298¢ ool
Address - Phone No,

Attorney for Petitioner:

Robert A, Hoffman Columbia MD 21044

Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP City State Zipcode

(Type or Print } Name, Address and phone nurnber of legal owner, contract purchaser or reprasentati
to be contacted.

& / Robert A. Hoffman

-4 / Venable, Baetier and Howard, LLP

Signa [ 4 Mame

o J

21 eghdny Ave. {410) 494-6200 210 Allegheny Ave, Towson, MD 21204 {410} 494-6200

fgte Phane No Address Phone No.

MD 21204 IR, o uss oLy
; State Zipcode , 2L
N _ ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING / ) Y24
, S, unavallable for Hesring the foliowing dates
i & g Next Two Months

5.04 - ALL e OTHER

E § REVIEWED BY: fﬂl DATE 7.2 R -E 7

g | 0

'S
o s




Petithn for Speciff Exception

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 5916 Liberty Road
which is presently zoned BR

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached

hereto and made part of hereof, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to use the
herein described property for

for a wireless transmitting tower under Section 236.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of penury, that Liwe are the
legal owner(s) of the propesty which is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Pumha@ Legal Owner{s): .
Beli Atlantic Mobile L Pascal 8. Hong /%fﬁg
frypeor Wm) 7 (Type or Print Name) /// B /——S.h__>
By: iy { ;ZZ ‘@; 7 : £

Signature Maurice Thompson, [/ Real Estate Manager " Signature
9000 Junction Drive Song K. Hong
Address (Type or Prmt Name)
Annapolis Junction MD 2171 A 3% /
City State Zipcode i
6209 Slender Sky /3”'\ R¢E~ (ool
Address ~ - Phone No.
Attorney for Petitioner:
Robert A. Hoffman Columbia MD 21044
Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP City State Zipcode
(Type or Pri ) Name, Address and phone number of legal owner, contract purchaser or representati
to be contacled.
Robert A Hoffman
Venable, Baetier and Howard, LLP
B -
2%9 Alldghegy Ave. (410) 494-6200 210 Aflegheny Ave, Towson, MD 21204 (410) 494-6200
ﬁﬁw Phone No Address Phone No.
sor MD 21204 I osceuscony
State Zipcode 2L ;.
%ﬁ ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING / £ ;4/"’
ﬁ>§ ‘\%‘mu};,-sf w for Hearing the following dates
] 5. wo Months
gﬁ RS 4\&?\ % AL el OTHER
0~ S 5 REVIEWED BY: ‘;% pATE 2 PG 7
* 2 &
o iﬂ“
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o ” 2D ¥
r



MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.

ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS,
AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

ZONING DESCRIPTION
1.077 Acres of Land
5916 Liberty Road
Baltimore County, Maryland
Tax Map 88, Grid 10, Parcel 408
Eiection District 2
Councilmatic District 2

Beginning for the same at the intersection of the northerly right of way of Liberty Road (MD
RTE 26, 80 foot right of way) and the easterly right of way of June Drive (40 foot right of way),
thence from the POINT OF BEGINNING so fixed the following seven courses, with the bearings
referred to NAD 83 datum, viz:

1. North 25°7' 21" East, 207.30 feet,

2. North 42°56' 21" East, 107.22 feet,

3. South 47°14' 39" East, 228.10 feet,

4 South 25°27' 06" West, 98.74 feet,

5. North 64°32' 39" West, 150.00 feet,

6. South 25°27' 21" West, 143.00 feet,

7. North 64°32' 39" West, 100.00 feet to

the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Containing 1.077 acres of land more or less.

Saving and excepting that parcel of ground conveyed to Kap Young Cho and Soon Jin Cho

| by deed dated September 20, 1990 and recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County Maryland
T in Liber 8602 at folio 345.
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B 132 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 200 110 WEST ROAD, SUITE 105 D 9080 JUNCTION DRIVE, SUITE 9
BEL AIR, MARYLAND 21014 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ANNAPOLIS JUNCTION, MARYLAND 20701
(410) 879-1690 (410) 836-7560 (430} 821-1690 {410) 792-9446 (3071) 470-4470

FAX (410} 879-1820 FAX (470} 821-1748 FAX (410) 792-7395




CERTlFliI E OF POSTING

RE: Case No: 67'8,205_, XA/

petigreeoper Ve 5 t{ N @ | ETAC
® Y F.oFENAN | U.B K-

Date of Hearing/Closing: , ﬁ

Baltimore County Department of @ Cz WA,M;

Permite and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 11 2 H/“, ‘ 4 @ —7
E11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen’

This letter is to certify under the pensities of perjury that the necesyary sign(a) required by law :

were posted conspicuously on the property located at # % [b L | BE LE ?

The sign(s) were posted on . i ‘Z’[Z’é /'q 7

- : Month]/Day, Yehr}

Sinc

1[4]78

{Signature of Sign Poster and Date}

Patrick M. O'Keefe
{Printed Name)
523 Penny Lane
{Address)
Hunt Valiey, MD 21030
(Citv, State, Zip Code) <557/

{410) 666-5366 _ Poger (410} éeiamsd
(Tetephone Number)




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL D
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OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. [fi2ga7¢

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

DATE /2'2’?7 ACCOUNT 27*199/"(2/,5'0

o &

50, T

AMOUNT 3 e

S Vivadte Boed v & fowerd

FOR: ?zﬂhrk& /%(”4“"5 I gﬁ oy ‘ é?‘lé’hﬁ&

(d’.om»?«‘"”é'—/ﬁ/) Q/é /(;pew?;‘/ Rz

N
[ 9
- o] T
(L R
T e TR
i N -','-r'yr-vr
wlall JIL‘}- e
!.I "'H-.'J' "-‘
4 AR
Lo
e 1R

BRI THED R

Baltingre Doty Wary i

$-X

DISTRIBUTION
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER CASHIER'S VALIDATION




tions of Batimora County wilt
.| . hold a public hearing in Tow-

"5, Marviand i the proparty
:dmnﬁedhemnasfongn& '

| Case: -208-xA
‘ smsmmynma
Ube'tsrﬂuadand

" tower' and equipment mmjmg' -
i lien uf the 25 Teet required,

I-leamg: Toestiay,

13, 199#9:(!lam Hmm !
Busle;—
mwnmceﬁscmm !
ZOﬂmgcommlssmne;for .
Baffirpore |

NOTES: (1) Heanngs |
fnr

. Bwommom
PleaseCall (410)3373353
(2) mfonnahoncomm-
g the Flle andior Hearig
Heaseﬂdl‘(dlmﬂwml

1225500055 | 197484
—_ i N

mmm

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON.MD.._ {oe.dG 1097

THIS IS TQ CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisernent was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of /_ successive

"\
weeks, the first publication appearing on M 192_7.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

U W ennidooe

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON




Baltimore County Developmgt Prociela(s;ing
Department of Permits and County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

£

December 12, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-208-XA

5916 Liberty Road

NEC Liberty Road and June Drive

3rd Election District - 2nd Counciimanic District
Legal Owner: Pascal S. Hong & Song K. Hong

Special Exception for a wireless transmitting tower. Variance to permit a front yard setback of
10 feet for the tower and equipment building in lieu of the 25 feet required.

HEARING:  Tuesday, January 13, 1998 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue.

Armold Jablon s
Director

c: Robert A. Hofiman, Esquire
Song & Pascal Hong
Beil Atiantic Mobile

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY
DECEMBER 29, 1997.

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL. ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.

(3} FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS
QFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

o e
%Cg) F’m"ﬁ’l“”;ﬁ;’f"’“



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
December 24, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to: *
Barbara Ormord 410-494-6201
Venable, Baetjer & Howard, LLLP
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Reguiations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-208-XA

5916 Liberty Road

NEC Liberty Road and June Drive

3rd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District
Legal Owaner: Pascal S. Hong & Song K. Hong

Special Exception for a wireless transmitting tower. Variance to permit a front yard setback of
10 feet for the tower and equipment building in lieu of the 25 feet required.

HEARING:  Tuesday, January 13, 1998 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue.

"/, jf/
7 Ff -
N (E"! 74 ,,,#{*-?‘«"M
O AT
[FEBHEET CE T s
Ly Sl AR 5 £

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 410-
887-3391.
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: Vananic,j@ Exception, or Special Hearing
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NoOTICE

Case No.._2f-_zs8- X.#

tl N Y
7%;» P [,/zrt-_"/c’%' i i
7 S 238/

2 wémme,((zu 74-,9;4%;/4»;/

ZhE Vg1 s (e piny /’\efu;;-e/%;ﬂ

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETDMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
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1 Deveippment Processing ~ -
Baltimore County County Office Buiding
- au L &
De?mem of Permits and I11 West Chesapeske Avent:
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
T !
ZONING HEARING BADVERTISTNG AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES |

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice given to the
general public/neighhoring bProperty owners relative to property which
is the subject of ap upcoming zening hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property {responsibility of which, lies with the f
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one )
fiewspaper of general circulation in the County. [

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for a#vertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with thig requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT oF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF Z{ONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIFECTOR f

LT — —— —

For newspaper advertising:

Item Mo.: _;?d”oo

Petitioner: 2 ¢ f//a# Ou'yy en, /ﬂB e/l A low iéfﬁf<f’;55€‘f

Location: 52 /4 o ZﬂgL—;’fc o’

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL To: }

NAME : '64056?/2& CQVHIMIC _

mowzss:_Venaole, Rutiec +Hopad LILP ]

<1y /H/f’@é%"?fg Astnwe  Timsin ‘3/5‘5?/
E
|

PHONE NUMBER: __ /g ~(/G ¥ "'525/ ]

AJ:ggs
Regised 09/24/9¢)

YT i wan Sovbean ik qg 'w 8- - | i! -18-

o Recvclgc Paper
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Baltimore County | Development Processing
County Office Building

Sy ae,
| 2

* ok ok kK i
%*W gepa;'tment of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avernue
P evelopment Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Janvary 7, 1998

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Item No.: 208 '
Case No.: 98-208-XAa
Petitiomer: Pascal Hong, et ux

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permiis and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
December 7, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.} are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any gquestions regarding these

comments, please do not hesitate to comntact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office {410-887-3391).

Sincerely, . e
¥ 3% :'M . ;/ t )
UGl Roclonely Gt

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supérvisor

WCR/re
Attachment (s}
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Maryland Department of Transportation o

State Highway Administration TS
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 12 1297
Baitimore County Office of tem No. - _ ¢ Sy s

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no obijection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

/.~ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My tefephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maiting Address: P.Q. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimare, Maryland 21202 . .



BI%!!!’I MORE COUNT Y, MARYLANGD

DEPARTMENT OF EMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESGURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Ta: BOM DATE: /2 //7,f 2 2
. ; /
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley . Fﬁ)j}

Permits and Developmen®#Review

DEPRM
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisary Commitzee
Meeting Date: £, /179
the Cepariment of Environmenta] Protzction & Resource Manacemsnt has ne
camments Tar the following Zoning Advisory Commitiss Itfems

Ttem #'s: ﬁ X
269 2/7

RBS:=sp

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TKTSBP



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Armnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 17, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, 111, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):

/
Item N009, 210,212, 214, 215, 216, and 218

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

reparc L MV/
Prepared by // - L/,V

Division ChiCMéM

AFK/JL

C:MSOFFICE\WINWORDVZ ACWNOCOM\208.00C



(410) 8874500

Fire Department

Baltimore County Government

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towsen, MD 21286-5500
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
5916 Liberty Road, NEEL Liberty Rd & June * ZONING COMMISSIONER
br, 3rd Election District, 2nd Councilmanic

* OF BALTTMORE COUNTY

Legal Ownersg: Pascal S. Hong & Song K. Hong
Lessee: Bell Atlantic Mobile * CASE NO. 98-208-XA

Petitioners
* * ¥ * * * * * * * * x* *

ENTRY CF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

\Eiif:zﬂ-%h1ﬂJHC EZ%/rm,44gz¢4¢4o7\_,
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CARCLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy Pecple'’'s Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this élﬁ? day of December, 1997, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Robert A. Hoffman,
Esg., Venable, Bactjer & Howard, 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, MD

21204, attorney for Petitioner.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




Auezapcle Jencton, Maryiend 20761 %

Tax Accomnt #OSDEDASZL2 .

The proposect inprovisrnents wii cocskst of w 127’ monopole anienna tone wit & 12 230 x 10°

Wmmwﬁmﬂmm
The exterior of the moduter bilding is to be exposad aggregals,

 Nowslerar aniteey ullicn cm recdeed for e operation of i ety

Sis Arex 085 ¢
mm&mmlwukmmm.
'Awnbmmmmm#mfm ol 12 consecutive
mosifes shail be determined o have erminaiad snd shall ba m%wmam
of m property owner’s expenes, .
m&mmmmrmwmmumm.

The broposed modufar bulkling and monopols wif be inside an enclosedarea wih & locksd & iigh

The tormecioess.of

" witksted or gesranisel. The Condracior shall vetty ha logation of it snd

e
d&mmmmmhmum AR .
mmm::umw-awmm»mmuwnum

" Reprasentelios peior to Yegiming

A Limitad Eenpiion undar Saction 28-17 1{A)7] of ihe Balimans Coxmiy Development
&mmmmmumwu WAL

mmmmtwmmam-ummmmthm
area, mMudﬂvmﬂsmMMmmmwmhm
tasn ! cariruclor shalf determine

Uless reqtired otherwise Foderwl Liw, = lower, sntenn= or mennpale ke & commnercal
Hmm:ﬂhpﬁmwtmmmmﬁhﬁsb@ﬁm

Progoced fosss fesl of fance = 450"

mmwm::ummmmnum

me'mummmmmmbm
mmmmwmmmmuwmmmﬁwum
It Sett of Cop 25 foet reqrired,

m : R

sk TUTAL, PRGE. B9 Aok



Robert W Canron

SAUL Phone (410)332-8816
EWING Fax. (419) 332-8817

Attorneys at Law reannon@saul com

A Detzware LLF
www sauk com

Celebrating 85 years of service.

February 2, 2006

VIA FACSIMILE AND HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Zoning Case #98-208-XA
5914 Liberty Road
2" Election District

Dear Director Kotroco:

On behalf of T Mobile USA, Inc. also known as Omnipoint Communications CAP
Operations, LLC, we have been requested to assist them in connection with the matter listed
above.

Originally, a Special Exception and Variance were granted by yvou as Deputy Zoning
Commissioner in order to permit the construction of a 120 foot tower on the subject site. A
Variance was also granted to permit a front yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet.
The tower as constructed is 99 feet tall even though it was approved as a tower of 120 feet.

Representatives of Omnipoint intended to construct an addition to the tower to extend to
the 120 feet which was originally approved. For some reason they submitted a request for
approval as being within the spirit and intent of the original approval. Subsequently they
received a letter dated January 11, 2006, a copy of which is attached, suggesting that a Special
Hearing would be required.

Based upon our review, we believe that the proposed extension of the tower to the 120
feet originally approved would not require any additional approvals as being within the scope of

Lockwood Pface » 500 East Pratt Street « Baltimore. MD 21202-3171
Phone (410) 332-8600 « Fax (470) 332-8362

BALTIMGRE CHESTERBROOK HARRISBURG NEWARK PHILADELPHIA PRINCETON WASHINGTON WILMINGTON
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862408






Mr. Timothy M. Kotroco
February 2, 2006 ‘ .
Page 2

the specific approval previously granted. A copy of the original order and plat submitted as an
Exhibit in the proceeding are also attached. We respectfully request your agreement that no
further approvals are necessary.

Sincerely yours,

Robert W. Cannon

Enclosures
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AgeypA0r Omnipoint Commumecations CAP Operations, L1LC
T M obile USA, inc.

12650 Baiumors Avenue

Belrsville. Maryiand 20703

Re: Spirit & Intent Request,
Zoning Case #98-208-XA
5914 Liberty Road
2Znd Election District

Dear Mr. Budde:

Your letter and highlighted site plan to Timothy Kotroco. Director of
Permits Development Management had been referred to me on  December 22.
2005 for reply. Please excuse the delay of the response as 1was on vacation for
2 weeks and inadvertently vour letter was not reassigned to another planner.
Omnipoint proposed to install up to 9 antenmas and related telecommunieations
base station equipment on the existing 99 foot/- monopole. Also. preposed is
a 20 foct extension 1o the top of this tower giving it a final height of 120 feet
above grade level. The proposcd antennas will be located 20 fest above the
existing (99 feet) monopole height. Your requires is that the aforementioned be
approved as being within the Spirit & Intent of he prior grantcd zoning case.
This matter has been reviewed by staffaad it has been determined that a Special
Hearing to amend the prior Special Exception would he required,

[ trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and

responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions
please da not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John I. Sullivan
Planner [1

Zoning Review

3I8/5c

Visiy the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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